
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
25/26 NL Div 8

Event Details IRTPA National League
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 2 players/team. 2 singles 1 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 1&2v1&2

Team Members
Petworth 2 Adrian Warburton {c} / Charlie Horrell / Charlie Maunder

Cambridge 3 Colin Clifton-Brown {c} / Eleanor White / Andy Smith / Charles Norbury / Benjamin
Craig

Hatfield 3 Ben Geytenbeek {c} / John Savage / David Barnes [Hatfield] / Stephen Brewerton /
Andrew James [Hatfield]

Oxford 4 James Mallinson {c} / Roger Nathan / Danny Dawson / Chris Morton [Ox] /
Vaughan Roberts

MCC 2 George Dickson {c} / Araminta Oldham / Guy Robertson / Will Boys-Stones

Leamington 3 Ben Andrews {c} / George Mackenzie / Natalie Barber / John Miller [Father]

Prested 4 Josh Pike {c} / Steve Steadman / Will Stephens

Prested 5 Amy Pye {c} / Dan Worboys [The Parisian] / Richard Lidstone-Scott

RTC 5 Dick Cowling {c} / Paul Wright [Steed] / Julian Webb / Doug Sheperdigian

Canford 2 Adam Sawyer {c} / Philip French / Nigel Hall / Clive Jeffery

Order of Play

12:00AM Fri 12 Sep 2025

Leamington 3 MCC 2
12:00AM Sun 14 Sep 2025

Prested 4 RTC 5
12:00AM Sun 21 Sep 2025 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 3 Prested 5
12:00AM Sat 11 Oct 2025 Petworth

Petworth 2 Canford 2
12:00AM Tue 21 Oct 2025 Prested Glass

Prested 5 Prested 4
12:00AM Fri 31 Oct 2025

RTC 5 Leamington 3
12:00AM Sat 1 Nov 2025 Lord's

MCC 2 Prested 5
12:00AM Fri 7 Nov 2025 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Cambridge 3
12:00AM Sat 8 Nov 2025 Lord's

MCC 2 Petworth 2
12:00AM Sat 8 Nov 2025 Hatfield



Hatfield 3 Leamington 3
12:00AM Sun 9 Nov 2025 Prested Glass

Prested 4 Petworth 2
12:00AM Fri 14 Nov 2025 Oxford

Oxford 4 Hatfield 3
12:00AM Fri 21 Nov 2025 Leamington

Leamington 3 Oxford 4
12:00AM Sun 23 Nov 2025 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 3 Prested 4
12:00AM Sun 30 Nov 2025 Canford

Canford 2 Oxford 4
12:00AM Sun 30 Nov 2025 Prested Glass

Prested 5 Hatfield 3
12:00AM Sun 7 Dec 2025 Oxford

Oxford 4 Cambridge 3
12:00AM Sun 21 Dec 2025 Canford

Canford 2 MCC 2
12:00AM Sun 4 Jan 2026 Prested Glass

Prested 4 Cambridge 3
12:00AM Fri 9 Jan 2026 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Oxford 4
12:00AM Fri 16 Jan 2026

RTC 5 Prested 4
12:00AM Sat 17 Jan 2026 Petworth

Petworth 2 MCC 2
12:00AM Fri 23 Jan 2026 Oxford

Oxford 4 Leamington 3
12:00AM Sun 25 Jan 2026 Prested Glass

Prested 4 Prested 5
12:00AM Sat 31 Jan 2026

RTC 5 Canford 2
12:00AM Sun 1 Feb 2026 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 3 Hatfield 3
12:00AM Sun 1 Feb 2026 Prested Glass

Prested 5 MCC 2
12:00AM Fri 6 Feb 2026 Oxford

Oxford 4 Canford 2
12:00AM Sun 8 Feb 2026 Lord's

MCC 2 Leamington 3



12:00AM Fri 13 Feb 2026 Hatfield

Hatfield 3 Prested 5
12:00AM Sat 14 Feb 2026 Petworth

Petworth 2 Prested 4
12:00AM Fri 20 Feb 2026 Leamington

Leamington 3 RTC 5
12:00AM Sun 1 Mar 2026 Lord's

MCC 2 Canford 2
12:00AM Sun 1 Mar 2026 Cambridge Blue

Cambridge 3 Oxford 4
12:00AM Fri 6 Mar 2026 Leamington

Leamington 3 Hatfield 3
12:00AM Sat 14 Mar 2026 Petworth

Petworth 2 RTC 5
12:00AM Sun 15 Mar 2026 Canford

Canford 2 Petworth 2
12:00AM Sat 28 Mar 2026 Canford

Canford 2 RTC 5
12:00AM Fri 3 Apr 2026

RTC 5 Petworth 2
12:00AM Sun 5 Apr 2026 Prested Glass

Prested 5 Cambridge 3
12:00AM Sat 25 Apr 2026

12:00AM Sat 25 Apr 2026

12:00AM Sat 16 May 2026
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